
2019 VALLEY VIEW VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer 337 - 321 = 658 1 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) 67 - 76 = 143

2 PSJA High 347 - 357 = 704 2 LJ Chavez (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 73 = 151

3 La Joya Palmview 357 - 350 = 707 3 Daniel Yznaga (Brownsville Veterans) 81 - 73 = 154

4 McAllen Rowe 364 - 363 = 727 4 Derek Zuniga (La Joya Palmview) 78 - 78 = 156

5 Brownsville Veterans 383 - 363 = 746 5 Nick Reyes (Edcouch) 77 - 82 = 159

6 Weslaco High B 382 - 367 = 749 6 Hugo Lopez (Mission High) 82 - 78 = 160

7 Mission Veterans 392 - 379 = 771 7 Danny Rodriguez (Mission High) 84 - 77 = 161

8 Marine Military Academy 386 - 422 = 808 Pablo Hernandez (Economedes) 86 - 75 = 161

9 Edcouch-Elsa 418 - 406 = 824 9 John Mata (PSJA High) 85 - 79 = 164

10 Valley View 412 - 423 = 835 10 Alex Guerra (Sharyland Pioneer) 85 - 80 = 165

11 PSJA Memorial 432 - 445 = 877 Michael Burnias (Weslaco High B) 80 - 85 = 165

12 Mercedes 444 - 433 = 877

13 Roma 451 - 448 = 899

14 Edinburg High 490 - 496 = 986

Date:  February 22-23, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  73 players

Course:  Tierra del Sol GC (Pharr)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cool and Drizzly  58°

Day 2:  Calm and Partly Cloudy 77°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

73 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

6 Hugo Lopez (Mission High) 82 - 78 = 160

7 Danny Rodriguez (Mission High) 84 - 77 = 161

48 Manuel Ramirez III (PSJA Memorial) 106 - 117 = 223

25 Mark Wilkins (McAllen High) 102 - 82 = 184

dnf Harrison Freels (McAllen High) 100 - WD = NT

dnf Cameron Palomin (McAllen High) 92 - WD = NT

7 Pablo Hernandez (Economedes) 86 - 75 = 161

dnf Eddie Garcia (Economedes) 87 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

73 players in the field

1st Sharyland Pioneer 2nd PSJA High

2 LJ Chavez 78 - 73 = 151 9 John Mata 85 - 79 = 164

12 Ryan Montoya 89 - 79 = 168 23 Matthew Treviño 87 - 93 = 180

10 Alex Guerra 85 - 80 = 165 dnf Jared Rivera 87 - NS = NT

20 Ryan Bagwell 85 - 93 = 178 15 Josean Barrientos 88 - 83 = 171

24 Alexander Ahlback 94 - 89 = 183 27 Edgar Hernandez 91 - 102 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 321 = 658 TEAM TOTAL:  347 - 357 = 704

3rd La Joya Palmview 4th McAllen Rowe

4 Derek Zuniga 78 - 78 = 156 1 Andy Price 67 - 76 = 143

12 Antonio Ocaña IV 86 - 82 = 168 14 Jonathan Salinas 86 - 83 = 169

17 Jeremi Cortez 88 - 88 = 176 30 Mason Peña 100 - 96 = 196

40 Austin Ortiz 105 - 102 = 207 47 Michael Scalise 111 - 108 = 219

TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 350 = 707 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 363 = 727

5th Brownsville Veterans 6th Weslaco High B

3 Daniel Yznaga 81 - 73 = 154 10 Michael Burnias 80 - 85 = 165

29 Michael Alvarez 98 - 96 = 194 26 Riley McAleb 98 - 94 = 192

dnf Jose Fernandez 101 - NS = NT 30 Zane Caballero 102 - 94 = 196

38 Isaac Sanchez 103 - 100 = 203 30 Aaron Gonzalez 102 - 94 = 196

36 Jesse Saldaña 108 - 94 = 202 62 Placido Gonzalez 131 - 128 = 259

TEAM TOTAL:  383 - 363 = 746 TEAM TOTAL:  382 - 367 = 749

7th Mission Veterans 8th Marine Military Academy

16 Steven Hinojosa 84 - 88 = 172 33 Austin Bentley 82 - 115 = 197

18 Ryan Venecia 92 - 85 = 177 42 Thornton Christine 112 - 102 = 214

34 Efrain Zamora 107 - 92 = 199 18 David Yang 81 - 96 = 177

48 Claudio Lara 109 - 114 = 223 51 Colby Dement 111 - 116 = 227

51 William Glisson 118 - 109 = 227

TEAM TOTAL:  392 - 379 = 771 TEAM TOTAL:  386 - 422 = 808

9th Edcouch-Elsa 10th Valley View

5 Nick Reyes 77 - 82 = 159 20 Andres Normendez 82 - 96 = 178

20 Manny Lopez 88 - 90 = 178 34 Aksel Cerda 102 - 97 = 199

55 Allan Aldape 124 - 113 = 237 45 Alex Maldonado 108 - 110 = 218

60 Jesus Hernandez 129 - 121 = 250 57 Emmanuel Treviño 120 - 120 = 240

TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 406 = 824 TEAM TOTAL:  412 - 423 = 835



11th PSJA Memorial 12th Mercedes

61 Leo Flores 132 - 125 = 257 36 Marco Tovar 101 - 101 = 202

27 Augustin Martinez V 98 - 95 = 193 59 Lazaro Zuniga 123 - 118 = 241

53 Kailem Alaniz 108 - 122 = 230 44 Abel Flores 112 - 104 = 216

42 Jorge Monroy 111 - 103 = 214 45 Mario Bustamante 108 - 110 = 218

dnf Mario Lopez 115 - NS = NT 63 Leo Silvestre 142 - 121 = 263

TEAM TOTAL:  432 - 445 = 877 TEAM TOTAL:  444 - 433 = 877

13th Roma 14th Edinburg High

48 Jesus Ricky Gonzalez 119 - 104 = 223 38 Sevan Solis 102 - 101 = 203

55 Marte Salinas 125 - 112 = 237 54 Sebastian Garcia 113 - 119 = 232

dnf Nathan Garcia 113 - NS = NT dnf Jesse Garcia 135 - NS = NT

57 Bryan Gonzalez 114 - 126 = 240 64 Anthony Morales 140 - 151 = 291

41 Sage Rosa 105 - 106 = 211 dnf Angel Reyes NS - 125 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  451 - 448 = 899 TEAM TOTAL:  490 - 496 = 986



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Andy Price McAllen Rowe 67 76 143

2 LJ Chavez Sharyland Pioneer 78 73 151

3 Daniel Yznaga Brownsville Veterans 81 73 154

4 Derek Zuniga La Joya Palmview 78 78 156

5 Nick Reyes Edcouch-Elsa 77 82 159

6 Hugo Lopez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 82 78 160

7 Danny Rodriguez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 84 77 161

Pablo Hernandez (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 86 75 161

9 John Mata PSJA High 85 79 164

10 Alex Guerra Sharyland Pioneer 85 80 165

Michael Burnias Weslaco High B 80 85 165

12 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer 89 79 168

Antonio Ocaña IV La Joya Palmview 86 82 168

14 Jonathan Salinas McAllen Rowe 86 83 169

15 Josean Barrientos PSJA High 88 83 171

16 Steven Hinojosa Mission Veterans 84 88 172

17 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 88 88 176

18 Ryan Venecia Mission Veterans 92 85 177

David Yang Marine Military Academy 81 96 177

20 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer 85 93 178

Manny Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 88 90 178

Andres Normendez Valley View 82 96 178

23 Matthew Treviño PSJA High 87 93 180

24 Alexander Ahlback Sharyland Pioneer 94 89 183

25 Mark Wilkins (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 102 82 184

26 Riley McAleb Weslaco High B 98 94 192

27 Edgar Hernandez PSJA High 91 102 193

Augustin Martinez V PSJA Memorial 98 95 193

29 Michael Alvarez Brownsville Veterans 98 96 194

30 Mason Peña McAllen Rowe 100 96 196

Zane Caballero Weslaco High B 102 94 196

Aaron Gonzalez Weslaco High B 102 94 196

33 Austin Bentley Marine Military Academy 82 115 197

34 Efrain Zamora Mission Veterans 107 92 199

Aksel Cerda Valley View 102 97 199

36 Jesse Saldaña Brownsville Veterans 108 94 202

Marco Tovar Mercedes 101 101 202

38 Isaac Sanchez Brownsville Veterans 103 100 203

Sevan Solis Edinburg High 102 101 203

40 Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 105 102 207

41 Sage Rosa Roma 105 106 211

42 Thornton Christine Marine Military Academy 112 102 214

Jorge Monroy PSJA Memorial 111 103 214

44 Abel Flores Mercedes 112 104 216

45 Alex Maldonado Valley View 108 110 218



Mario Bustamante Mercedes 108 110 218

47 Michael Scalise McAllen Rowe 111 108 219

48 Claudio Lara Mission Veterans 109 114 223

Jesus Ricky Gonzalez Roma 119 104 223

Manuel Ramirez III (PSJA Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 106 117 223

51 Colby Dement Marine Military Academy 111 116 227

William Glisson Marine Military Academy 118 109 227

53 Kailem Alaniz PSJA Memorial 108 122 230

54 Sebastian Garcia Edinburg High 113 119 232

55 Allan Aldape Edcouch-Elsa 124 113 237

Marte Salinas Roma 125 112 237

57 Emmanuel Treviño Valley View 120 120 240

Bryan Gonzalez Roma 114 126 240

59 Lazaro Zuniga Mercedes 123 118 241

60 Jesus Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 129 121 250

61 Leo Flores PSJA Memorial 132 125 257

62 Placido Gonzalez Weslaco High B 131 128 259

63 Leo Silvestre Mercedes 142 121 263

64 Anthony Morales Edinburg High 140 151 291

dnf Jared Rivera PSJA High 87 NS NT

dnf Jose Fernandez Brownsville Veterans 101 NS NT

dnf Mario Lopez PSJA Memorial 115 NS NT

dnf Nathan Garcia Roma 113 NS NT

dnf Jesse Garcia Edinburg High 135 NS NT

dnf Angel Reyes Edinburg High NS 125 NT

dnf Harrison Freels (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 100 WD NT

dnf Cameron Palomin (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 92 WD NT

dnf Eddie Garcia (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 87 NS NT


